'ln accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

&wal 6 H H
bomales) hues 208209 Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

t}
’”@T

Companies House

WV

08/06/2022 #124
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

s ]
Company number [TB_I?I—Q_IT’TFS—[_S—

¥ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | ACTIVE HAULAGE LIMITED

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Mansoor

Surname Mubarik

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | Capital Books (UK) Limited

Street - - :| 66 Earl Street

Post town |TV|aidstone

County/Region I Kent

Postcode W'?FFI—ITF[_S_

Country ,

u ' Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) ©Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Sumame ‘| another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number [ O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

| [T T T T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

[1f7 Fofs T2lolal2

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the’
Insolvency Act 1986

B Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concumrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs '

B Presenter information

n' Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

“mAmmt Mansoor Mubarik

@ Where to send

Company nam!

Capltal Books (UK) Limited

. ,A“'vm. 66 Earl Street

™" Maidstone

T 01622754927

M4 cheddist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the.

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
retum it to the address below:

The Registrar of Corﬂpanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further mformatlon

For funher mformatlon please see the guidance notes
‘on the Website at www.gov. uklcompameshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.govuk -

This form is available in an

| alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. -

. 04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4,34-CV'L ' Form 4.19
"-Staté‘mexit of Affairs
Statement as tc; affalrs of .
ACTIVE HAULAGE LIMITED

On the 17 May 2022 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up ‘ , . :

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 17 May 2022'

I understand that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone
who makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a
" statement of truth without an honest belief in its truth. |

Fuﬂl;lame ‘ | ﬁpR[AMPA@nPU .

Signed V&W ............ S o

Dated 17-May-22



ACTIVE HAULAGE LIMITED

Statement of Affairs as at 17 May 2022 -

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

None

Assets subject to floating charge:
None
Uncharged assets:

None

Estimated total assets available for
Preferential creditors

. Book Value
£

Date: 17 May 2022

) Esﬁn;a Eed to
Realise
£




ACTIVE HAULAGE LIMITED
Statewment of Affairs as at 17 May 2022

A1-Summary of Lisbilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Liabilitles
Pricrity pre-Moratorium and Moratorium Creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Preferential Creditors:-
Bmployees(rumbers: 6 )
Pension Contributions

Estimated deficlency/surplus as available for secondary preferential creditars
HMRC - VAT & PAYE

Other secondary preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards secondary preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)'
Estimated total assets available for floating charge halders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surlpus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable(brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured hm-pxeferenﬁal claims -
Employees (mumber: 6)
Cunsumers who have paid in advance for goods or services(number: 0)
Other unsecured Creditors
Estimated deficiency after floating charges where applicable (brought down)
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and Pald up capital

Estimated total deﬁdenty/s}nplm as regards members

- 7674239

" Date; 17 May 202



ACTIVE HAULAGE LIMITED

COMPANY CREDITORS
i T Ia the creditor Defallaof any
Name of ereditory claimant Address Amowmt | guimingsctention!  securtybeldby | DY yoge of
i _oftile aeditor 1BV
. HM Revenve & Ciistoms, Enforcement Office, Duxrington Bridge ; i
.=HMRC : VAT & PAYE 'H Barrington Road, Werth West EN124SE 5,804.85/ No None None None
; 1 po— —ams
HM Reverue & Customs, Erforcement Office, Durrington Bridge | .
HMRC - CT ] 3,869.90: No None None None
i IHouse, Barrington Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN12 4SE 86 H e L
¥ B
Lloyds Bank Plc Chelmsford Legg St Osc, 1 Legg Street, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 15 5000000 No None Nore None
Adrian Pascatu 19 Blliott Gardens, Romford, RM3 7BH 1226754 No g Naone None Nene
! L st
Total 71,942.29

eveinireenn Datte 17 May 2022



ACTIVE HAULAGE LIMITED

List of Shareholders

Schedule C

i [ i e e - .

*‘ ) | Typeof The nominal No. of iThe amount The total
| Name of Shareholder Address { N amount of o i pershare  amount
{ shares held shares held . .

1 shares held paidup(£) paidup
I_Ach'ian Pascaru 19 Elliott Gardens, Romford, RM3 7BH Ordinary 1.00 100 100 1

{Total 1,00 o

ngmtue%%%ﬂ ................... Date 17Mny2022



